nonetheless carefully and independently examined the facts and circumstances of the case on 
record. 

3. Thus, upon consideration of the facts of the case, the consequent misconduct of CA. Kota Sai 
Krishna (M. No. 228443) and keeping in view his admission before it, the Board decided to 
impose a Fine of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Five Thousand only) upon him. 

Sd/- ~Pl•~•-"-C'Allf Sd/-
CA. Rajendra Kumar P ~~1..._,_Tio.ari Ms. Dolly Chakrabarty (IAAS, retd) 

BOARD OF DISCIPLINE 
(Constituted under Section 21A of the Chartered Accountants Act 1949) 

FINDINGS OF THE BOARD OF DISCIPUNE UNDER RULE 14 (9)